Evaluates: MAX77829MAX77829 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX77829 is a high-performance companion PMIC
for the latest 3G/4G smartphones and tablets. The PMIC
includes a single input 2.0A switched-mode charger with
reverse boost capability and adapter input protection up
to 22V (DC) for one-cell lithium ion (Li+) battery, a safeout
LDO, and WLED backlight driver supporting up to 25mA/

Figure 11. WLED Related Register Setting
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX77829EVKIT# EV kit
Component List, Schematic List, and
PCB Layout
See the folllowing links for component list, schematics,
and PCB layout:
• MAX77829 EVKIT BOM
• MAX77829 EVKIT schematics
• MAX77829 EVKIT PCB
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  10
Evaluates: MAX77829MAX77829 Evaluation Kit
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/15 Initial release —
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX77829 BILL OF MATERIALS (BOM), Rev 0; 11/15
Item Qty
Reference
Designator
Description Part Name Assembly
1 1 C4
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor 0402
Murata, GRM155R71C104K
2 1 C3
0.47µF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic
capacitor 0603
Taiyo Yuden, JMK107BJ474KA-T
3 6 C5 C8-9 C77-79
10µF, 6.3V, X5R, ±10% Ceramic
Capacitor 0603
Taiyo Yuden, JMK107ABJ106MA-L
4 3 C11, C13-14
1µF, 10V, X5R, ±20%, Ceramic
Capacitor, 0402
Taiyo-Yuden, LMK105BJ105MA
5 1 C62
1.0µF, 50V, X5R, ±10% Ceramic
Capacitor 0603
Murata, GRM188R61H105MAALD
6 2 C1 C6
2.2µF 25V X5R Ceramic
Capacitor, 0603
TDK,  C1608X5R1E225M
7 1 C7
2.2µF 6.3V X5R Ceramic
Capacitor 0603
Murata, GRM188R60J225ME19D
8 1 C10
2.2µF 6.3V X5R Ceramic
Capacitor 0402
Murata, GRM155R60J225ME19D
9 1 C12
4.7µF 6.3V X5R Ceramic
Capacitor 0603
Taiyo Yuden,  JMK107BJ475KA-T
10 4 C2 C80-82 Open Ceramic Capacitor, 0603 NP
11 1 C15 Open Ceramic Capacitor 0402 NP
12 1 C84
100µF, 6.3V, Tantalum Capacitor,
1210
AVX, TCJB107M006R0070
13 1 U1 PMIC, 0.4MM PITCH, 7X8 WLP Maxim, MAX77821 NP
14 1 J1